

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Petitioner,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

DOCKET UG-230968

**JOINT ENVIRONMENTAL
ADVOCATES' POST-HEARING
BRIEF**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. REGULATORY BACKGROUND1

III. DOCKET BACKGROUND2

IV. THE CCA AND REGULATORY POLICY MANDATE THAT PSE HAVE A
STAKE IN CCA IMPLEMENTATION BY SHARING RISK.....5

 A. Pass-Through Treatment Undermines the CCA’s Price Signals to Covered
 Entities to Incentivize Emissions Reductions.....6

 B. Requiring Risk-Sharing Fulfills Central Tenets of Utility Regulation in the
 Public Interest.9

V. PSE’S AND STAFF’S PROPOSED RISK-SHARING MECHANISMS ENSURE
THAT PSE WILL BEAR NO RISK.13

VI. THE COMMISSION SHOULD ADOPT JEA’S MODIFIED RISK SHARING
MECHANISM.15

VII. CONCLUSION.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
State Statutes	
RCW 70A.65.005(2).....	10
RCW 70A.65.060.....	1, 2
RCW 70A.65.120.....	2
RCW 70A.65.120(1).....	7
RCW 70A.65.130.....	2, 7
RCW 70A.65.130(1)(d)	2
RCW 70A.65.130(2).....	7
RCW 70A.65.130(2)(a)	2, 8
RCW 70A.65.200.....	10
RCW 80.28.010(1).....	9
RCW 80.28.020	9
RCW 80.28.024	15
RCW 80.28.425	10
Regulations	
WAC 173-446-335(2).....	1
WAC 173-446-335(5).....	1
WAC 480-90-238.....	5
Other Authorities	
Docket U-210553	7
Docket U-230161	4
Docket UG-230470.....	3, 6, 14, 15
Docket UG-230471	3, 4

Docket UG-230968.....4
Dockets UE-240433/UG-240434.....4
